

IT E M NO.5

COURT NO.5

S E C T I O N IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (S) . 8 9 8 O F 2 0 0 5

CHHANG A @ MANO J

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F M . P .

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non- prosecution)

Date: 2 9 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S . B . SIN H A
(IN CHAM B E R)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vair agya Vardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight week's time is granted peremptorily for complying with
the office report failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Pu sh ap Lata Bha rdwaj)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O . 8 9 8 O F 2 0 0 5

CHHAN G A @ MANO J
T (S)

.....A P P E L L A N

Versus

STA T E O F M . P .
T (S)

.....R E S P O N D E N

O R D E R

Eight week's time is granted peremptorily for complying with
the office report failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

.....J .
(S.B. SIN H A)

New Delhi;
July 29, 2008 .